FORM PTO-1595 U. (3.00 RECORDATION F	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) PATE	05 - 05 - 2000 Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra	101347852 documents or condithereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address or receiving party(ies)
Gregory S. Bisacchi, William A. Slusarchyk, U	we Name: Bristol-Myers Squibb Company
D. Treuner, James C. Sutton, Robert Zahler,	E # .
Steven Seiler, David R. Kronenthal, Michael E	Internal Address: Patent Department
Randazzo, Mark D. Schwinden, Zhongmin Xu	& Post Office Box 4000
Zhongping Shi	·
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	No
Nature of conveyance:	Princeton, New Jersey 08543-4000
	Street Address: Lawrenceville-Princeton Road
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	City: Princeton State: New Jersey ZIP: 08543
Execution Date:	_ Additional matthe(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applica-	ation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/458,847 filed December 13, 1999	
Additional number	rs attached?
Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:	nce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Marla J. Mathias	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$
Internal Address: Bristol-Myers Squibb Company	Enclosed
	_ <u>_</u>
Patent Department	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account and any other additional fees required.
Street Address: P.O. Box 4000	B. Deposit account number:
City: Princeton State: NJ_ZIP: 08543-4000	19-3880 (in the name of Bristol-Myers Squibb Company)
5/2000 DNGUYEN 00000023 193880 09458847	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
2:581 40.00 CH	OT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego copy of the original document.	oing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Stophon B. Dovin	Man 13 Vain and 10 2000
Stephen B. Davis Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Reg. No. 26,693	
Total number of pages includin	g cover sheet, attachments, and document: 6

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 010753 FRAME: 0297

Please return to:

Burton Rodney Patent Department

Bristol-Myers Squibb Company

Post Office Box 4000

Princeton, New Jersey 08543-4000

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to contractual obligations heretofore assumed by us and/or for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Gregory S. Bisacchi 130 Mountain Road Ringoes, NJ 08551

Uwe Treuner 1128 Polo Run Drive Yardley, PA 19067

Robert Zahler 5 East Welling Ave. Pennington, NJ 08534

David R. Kronenthal 407 Lenape Lane Yardley, PA 19067

Mark D. Schwinden 1907 Hopkins Court Holland, PA 18966

Zhongping Shi 20 North Wilson Way West Windsor, NJ 08550 William A. Slusarchyk 19 Richmond Drive Skillman, NJ 08558

James C. Sutton 8 Stonela Drive Princeton Jct., NJ 08550

Steven Seiler 101 North Main Street Pennington, NJ 08534

Michael E. Randazzo 27 Pemberton Lane East Windsor, NJ 08520

Zhongmin Xu 5-12 Quail Ridge Drive Plainsboro, NJ 08536

having made a certain invention for which a United States patent application Serial No. 09/458,847, entitled Beta Lactam Compounds And Their Use As Inhibitors Of Tryptase has been filed on December 13, 1999 do hereby assign to Bristol-Myers Squibb Company, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at Lawrenceville-Princeton Road, Princeton, New Jersey 08543-4000, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said provisional application, any application claiming priority from said provisional application, filed in any country, and any patents to be granted thereon, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof in and we hereby authorize and request the countries; Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any such United States patent to Bristol-Myers Squibb Company, its successors and assigns, and we agree to communicate to Bristol-Myers Squibb Company or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and oaths, and in general to do everything possible to aid Bristol-Myers Squibb assigns and nominees to obtain and Company, its successors, enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Continued on page 2

PATENT REEL: 010753 FRAME: 0298 Gregory S. Bisacchi

Gregory S. Bisacchi

William A. Slusarchyk

James J. Staton

James J. Staton

James J. Staton

Michael E. Randazzo

Mark D. Schwinden

Zhongping Shi

STATE OF NEW JERSEY)

On the May of March, 2000, before me came Gregory S. Bisacchi, to me known to be the person of that name mentioned in, and who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed it.

[SEAL]

TINA M. MARKEE

Notary Public of New Jersey

My Commission Expires Oct. 28, 2001

STATE OF NEW JERSEY)

) ss.

COUNTY OF MERCER)

On the 31^{ST} day of Nurd, 2000, before me came William A. Slusarchyk, to me known to be the person of that name mentioned in, and who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed it.

Notary

TINA M. MARKEE

Notary Public of New Jersey
My Commission Expires Oct. 28, 2001

[SEAL]

STATE OF NEW JERSEY)
) ss.
COUNTY OF MERCER)

On the \mathcal{Y} day of \mathcal{M} arch, 2000, before me came Uwe Treuner, to me known to be the person of that name mentioned in, and who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed it.

Notary Public

[SEAL]

TINA M. MARKEE
Notary Public of New Jersey
My Commission Expires Oct. 28, 2001

STATE OF NEW JERSEY)
) ss.
COUNTY OF MERCER)

On the 27^m day of 60^m , 2000, before me came James C. Sutton, to me known to be the person of that name mentioned in, and who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed it.

Notary Public

[SEAL]

TINA M. MARKEE
Notary Public of New Jersey
My Commission Expires Oct. 28, 2001

STATE OF NEW JERSEY)
) ss.
COUNTY OF MERCER)

On the $\mathcal{A}^{\prime\prime\prime}$ day of \mathcal{M} arch, 2000, before me came Robert Zahler, to me known to be the person of that name mentioned in, and who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed it.

Notary Public

[SEAL]

TINA M. MARKEE
Notary Public of New Jersey
My Commission Expires Oct. 28, 2001

PATENT REEL: 010753 FRAME: 0300 STATE OF NEW JERSEY)
) ss

COUNTY OF MERCER

On the 27^{μ} day of M arch, 2000, before me came Steven Seiler, to me known to be the person of that name mentioned in, and who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed it.

Notary Public

[SEAL]

Notary Public of New Jersey
My Commission Expires Oct. 28, 2001

STATE OF NEW JERSEY)
) ss
COUNTY OF MERCER)

On the 24^{th} day of Morch, 2000, before me came David R. Kronenthal, to me known to be the person of that name mentioned in, and who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed it.

Notary Public

TINA M. MARKEE

Notary Public of New Jersey

My Commission Expires Oct. 28, 2001

[SEAL]

STATE OF NEW JERSEY)
) ss.

COUNTY OF MERCER)

On the $\lambda \psi$ day of March , 2000, before me came Michael E. Randazzo, to me known to be the person of that name mentioned in, and who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed it.

Notary Public

TINA M. MARKEE

Notary Public of New Jersey
My Commission Expires Oct. 28, 2001

[SEAL]

PATENT REEL: 010753 FRAME: 0301 STATE OF NEW JERSEY)
) ss.
COUNTY OF MERCER)

On the 27^{M} day of Morio, 2000, before me came Mark D. Scwinden, to me known to be the person of that name mentioned in, and who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed it.

Notary Public

[SEAL]

TINA M. MARKEE
Notary Public of New Jersey
My Commission Expires Oct. 28, 2001

STATE OF NEW JERSEY)
) ss
COUNTY OF MERCER)

On the 31 day of 6 day of 6

Notary Public

[SEAL]

TINA M. MARKEE
Notary Public of New Jersey
My Commission Expires Oct. 28, 2001

STATE OF NEW JERSEY)
) ss.
COUNTY OF MERCER
)

On the 28 day of March, 2000, before me came Zhongping Shi, to me known to be the person of that name mentioned in, and who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed it.

TINA M. MARKEE

Notary Public of New Jersey
My Commission Expires Oct. 28, 2001

[SEAL]

RECORDED: 04/13/2000 REEL: 010753 FRAME: 0302

PATENT